Creditor/KMBL), the Physical Possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of KMBL 

on 04/04/2025 and the same will be sold on “AS IS WHERE IS” , “AS IS WHAT IS” and “WHATEVER 

THERE IS” basis,  by way of E-auction to be conducted on 17.02.2026, for recovery of a sum of ₹ 

4,19,31,435.64/- (Rupees Four Crore Nineteen Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty 

Five and Sixty Four Paise Only) due to KMBL from M/s Sri Lakshmi Narasimha Spinning Mills 

(India) Pvt. Ltd. & Others and its guarantors as on 27/09/2024 together with further interest at the 

contractual rate from 28/09/2024 till realization, together with all incidental costs, charges and expenses.